Note 1

Accounting entanglement $270.82
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DISBURSEMENTS

Item Ckno
1 Colonial Emerg Phys (med bill) 1 10.40V///
VOID 2 /
2 Fairfax Circ Ct. letters 3 14.00(//
3 Jean M. Nader probate tax reimb 4 1,269.00¢//
4 NationsBank Car loan payoff 5 1,364.97///
5 Checks ~ 15.89
6 Jean Nader int on Hallmark acct
while dep in estate acct 7 270.82/1
7 Commissioner of accounts Inventory 8 61.00€;/
8 1IRS 1991 1040 return 9 15,332.00¢/'<
9 Va. Dept Tax 1991 return 10 2,856.00
10 Jean M. Nader, disb 1175000 .00+,
——11 Jean M. Nader, bills pd SHE IS OWED 30c#s 12 8,559.00:j:;
12 Sheila Ann O'Connell-Shevenell, disb 131175,000.00//'
13 Sheila Ann O'Connell-Shevenell, cem bill 14 475'00~//
14 Anthony M. O'Connell, disb 15 %75,000.00
15 Anthony M. 0O'Connell int/disb 4/22-5/20 16 230.14:£
16 A. G. Edwards legal charge (debit fm div) 40.00
17 1IRS estimated Estate Tax 17 119,000,007}
18 Virginia estimated Estate Tax 18 31,000,007
19 IRS 1991 income tax 19 28,334.00v
20 Va Dept Tax 1991 amended return 21 5,712.00v
21 National Fire Ins Co of Hartford
Nuveen bond 22 169.2641
22 U. 8. Trust processing fee 23 20. 00/
23 Harold O'Connell Trust, appraisal 24 4{2,000.00/5
24 Jean M. Nader, disbursement 10133,000.00
25 Anthony M. O'Connell, disbursement 102533,000.00;:
26 Sheila Ann 0'Connell-Shevenell, dis 103%33,000.00
27 1IRS est share of int due 91 amd tax 104 241.8hﬁ
28 1988 Plymouth Van to Anthony 0'Connell ¢/8,000.00
TOTAL DISBURSED 548,975.29 v// '

Vouchers in support of these disbursements are submitted herewith.

NOTES:

Decedent had a POD account in Hallmark Bank with Jean Nader.
The bank erroneously paid the amount to the estate. This figure is
the interest earned on that sum while in the estate account.

/é. This represents interest earned in the estate account on the
amount of the disbursement while the disbursal was delayed. This
is to equalize the disbursements among the legatees.

Qy( Estimated tax was paid with an extension request.

4 Q%/ Expenses incurred due to lost Nuveen certificate of
owhership.
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EDWARD J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT L.aw
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

—

TELEPHONE 836-5444

August 18, 1988

Mrs. Harold O'Connell
#1128 Goodwin House, West
3440 South Jefferson St.
Falls Church, Va. 22041

Re: Power of Attorney

Dear Mrs. O'Connell,

I tried to return your call several times but could not
reach you.

Enclosed 1is the power of attorney which is limited to my
obtaining a cashiers' check for your bills at Goodwin House. I
think this is the best way to handle their requirement, since I
do not think it would appear proper for me as your attorney, to
hold your general power of attorney.

Please sian this bhefore a Notary Public and return it +o _me

In addition I would need to know the name of your bank and the

applicable account numbper.

Edward J¢ White
Y,

EJW/e
Encl.
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II. Other property of the estate of which the fidiciary has knowledge. (If none,

so state)
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY VALUE
Hallmark Bank MMA, #1107849600, POD to Jean M. Nader 40,796.81
53.9006% interest in 15 acres in Fairfax Co. on 1
Cinderbed Rd. (value based dn County assessment which
323,403.60

is in dispute
-Peorpetust—AmeriTarBank, MMAS#
POP—to—Jvan M. Nader

B I N O I

[rom:




Anthony 0O'Connell
6541 Franconia Road
Springfield, Virginia 22150
‘ May 29, 1992
Mr. Ed White, Attorney
118 South Royal Street
Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Reference: Your letter of May 19, 1992

Dear Mr. White:

Thank you for your letter concerning the Seventh Trust accounting.
In the future would you please send letters concerning me or the
trust directly to me? It will save the beneficiaries attorney
expense. I would appreciate you sending a copy to Mr. Prichard.

I talked with Mr. Forrest Balderson today. Mr. Balderson prepared
the account and states that the numbers are correct. He reminded
me that court accounting and taxable accounting are different
‘animals and often do not match. I believe this applies to your
guestions in paragraphs 1 and 2. Please feel free to call Mr.
Balderson at (703) 549-7800.

I will try to address your paragraph 3. Rather than wait until the
end of each year and calculate the exact net income of the trust to
be distributed to my mother, I estimated the net income in April so
I could make the distribution to her immediately after the trust
received the annual April payment. The consequent year end
adjustments were:

Third Account $ -5,906.72 {Mother owed to trust}
Fourth Account - 687.03 {Mother owed to trust}
Fifth Account +5,796.98 {Trust owed to mother}
Sixth Account -2,908.97 {Mother owed to trust}

Net carryover $ -3,705.74 {Mother owed to trust}

Seventh Account,1991 §$§ +5,181.71 {Trust owed to mother}

The net carryover of $ -3,705.74 up to the seventh account combined
with the § +5,181.71 of the seventh account netted $1,475.97 the
trust owed my mother. This is the $ 1,475.97 check I mailed to you.

Mr. Balderson tells me he called you concerning the real estate
taxes before he did the account and discussed it with you.’ Is it
necessary to change it now? ‘

My trust accounting is on a cash basis. I think a per diem split
of the September interest would be accrual accounting. ‘I don't
think I can mix the two methods. If the Commissioner of Accounts
says it's appropriate, it's fine with me.

At this point in time, I believe Mr. Balderson and I are of one
mind that the estate does not owe the trust and the trust does not
owe the estate.




I have a few guestions concerning my mother's 1991 tax return.

1. My copy shows she should be penalized by IRS and Virginia
because adequate estimated tax payments were not made after her
death. I believe my sister is convinced I am responsible for this.
If it is my fault, I will pay for it out of my pocket. 1 feel the
other beneficiaries should not be charged for the negligence of

another. Would you please lay out the specifics on what happened?
Please be very specific.

2. My copy also does not show the principal of $125,188.17 paid
to my mother by the Lynch Note in April of 1991. It does show the
interest. With a gross profit percentage of .79 on the installment
sale, about & 98,898.65 of the $125,188.17 should have been
reported on line 13 of the 1040 as a capital gain. It appears that
this omission is up and above the penalties and interest already
acknowledged. Why was it not reported? Will you amend the return?

3. On Schedule B under dividend income, what is the significance
of "**BAL ON 1040 OF JEAN NADER,SSN 225 50 9052"7

o

I look forward to your response.

Yours truly,

Anthony O'Connell

. Enclosures: '

Your letter of May 19, 1992

IRS Form 1040, Schedule B and Wavier of Penalty Request for
Jean O'Connell, 1991. The other IRS forms attached to this return
were not included in this enclosure.

Copies to:

Mr. Ed Prichard

Mr. Forrest Balderson
Ms. Jean Nader

Ms. Sheila O'Connell
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I don't understand why I didn't get a response to this.


No response from Edward White

No response from the accountants's on the CD question.
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No response from the accountants's on the CD question.
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yined lax Information CRESTAR

CRESTAR BANK 00106851L

PC BOX 26150
RICHMOND, VA 23260
E.I.N. 54-1109779

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR CUSTOMER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE.

FOR CALENDAR YEAR

JEAN M OCONNELL 1992
JEAN NADER

6541 FRANCONIA RD TAXPAYER ID NUMBER
SPRINGFIELD VA 22150-1409

230-50-6044

\
THIS 1S IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION AND IS BEING FURNISHED TO THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE. IF YOU ARE REQUIRED TO FILE A RETURN, A NEGLIGENCE
PENALTY OR OTHER SANCTION MAY BE IMPOSED ON YOU IF THIS ITEM(S) IS REQUIRED TO BE REPORTED AND THE IRS DETERMINES THAT IT HAS NOT BEEN REPORTED.

INTEREST REPORTED TO THE I.R.S 63.17
1099-INT TYPE - ACCOUNT NUMBER

PSB CERTIF 66211061 o
BOX 1 INTEREST INCOME 63.17

ADDITIONAL TAX INFORMATION MAY FOLLOW IF YOU HAVE INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS,
TRUST ACCOUNTS, OR COLLECTION NOTES WITH CRESTAR BANK. YOUR TAX
INFORMATION WILL BE REPORTED ONCE TO THE I.R.S FOR EACH ACCOUNT.



EpwaARD J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT LAaw
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE 836-S444

April 26, 1993

Mrs. Jean M. Nader
350 Fourth Ave.
New Kensington, Pa. 15068

Dear Jean,

Enclosed are the old Perpetual papers you sent me which I dbn
not need any more.

Also enclosed are the 1991 and 1992 statements of interest
paid by them. I called Crestar and they said the account was
closed in January. I had a note stating that it was closed in
January 1991, but it must have been 1992, The $63.17 in earnings
would have been for that period of time in 1992. Since this was a
joint account, the income was yours. Since you sent me that
statement, I assumed you had picked it up for.your return. C

The 1991 interest was reported under your mother's final
return. :

Allison's letter is also in this package.

S}nce ly,
Edward J. White

EJW/e
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woSrestar Bank

PO. Box 26665 ‘
Richmond, VA 23261-6665
(804} 782-5000

May 17, 1993

Sl i\

S saie g Tty

1993.06.15 estimate

Ms. Jean M. O'Connell note and letter, handwriting on letter

Ms. Jean Nader:
350 4th Avenue . part3of 3
North Kensington, PA 15068 -

Dear Ms. O'Connell and Ms. Nader

Please respond before June 15, 1993 I }VI}OC (CS Do éﬁ A J—o w

This letter contains important information about your former Perpetual Savings Bank

certificate of deposit(s). You may remember that Perpetual Savings Bank was declared

insolvent last year by the Resolution Trust Corporation (RTC). All insured funds were

transferred to Crestar Bank on January 10, 1992. At that time, all certificate of deposit

accounts were closed and a Crestar cashiers check for the balance of the account was mailed to

the owners at their last known address. She elieocs ~(—o Francema. ch, =
- —> 6nd  LaGa celioned & Crestax —

Cashiers checks #88052398 in the amount of $11,208.22 was issued to you on January 24,

1992 for certificate #66211061. However, the check was subsequently returned to Crestar

because of an incorrect address. Efforts by Crestar to locate a better address identified the

above to which this letter was sent.

These extra efforts to locate you are being made because our purchase agreement with the
RTC requires that we return to them any transferred deposits that have not been "claimed"
within 18 months of the acquisition date. This includes the funds for uncashed Crestar checks
issued for closed certificate of deposits. Unless action is taken by you, Crestar will be required
to return the balance of your Perpetual certificate of deposit to the RTC, which means your
FDIC insurance coverage will expire and you may be prevented from claiming the full amount
of your insured deposit. :

igi ntth: m | _ -1332. or T
K 5 i i r fun i RTC. Upon
contacting us, we will instruct you as to what will be required to make and validate your claim.

A replacement check will be sent to you after we have received the necessary documentation.
We look forward to hearing from you as soon as p0551b1e SO we may assmt you in recovering

your funds.
—> b\&«.m MEANS an @m@néeé Qacxexa\

Sincercly and  shoke esloXe Now telian

[) ‘\4\.\& CO apes S«r&. \o(,é(
Carolyn D. Chenoweth ‘
Corporate Accou nriJ: g Officer D &( QoS X'Z m ‘&(Quo( Q

A105(w)/DCH kbﬁ 4 S o




~ Crestar Bank
PO. Box 26665 .
Richmond, VA 23261-6665
{804) 782-5000

“August 31, 1993 1993.08.31, just after

Ms. Jean M. Nader part 1 of 1
350 Fourth Avenue :
New Kens1ngton, PA 15068

Dear Ms. Néder:

Enclosed 1s Crestar cashier’s check #2581961 in the amount of $11,208.22. This
represents the closing balance of certificate #66211061 held on deposit with the
failed institution, Perpetual Savings Bank, in the names of Jean M. 0’'Connell
and Jean Nader. ’

Mr. Edward White, co-executor of Ms. 0’Connell’s estate, requested that these
funds be sent directly to you since the original certificate was in both names
w1th right of survivorship.

I am glad to be able to at last return this money to you. If you have any

questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate contact me
direct]y at (804)782-7332. ‘f
Sincerely,

L

CRESYAn et 2581961
Crestar Financial Gorporation MATCH THE AMOUNT IN WORDS WITH THE AMOUNT IN NUMBERS
Richmond, Virginia ' ' “m\ T g !ﬁﬁrﬁ“‘mf"&“ e .__.;'txwxgw(g x
,ifgu,f’!wﬁf’fiﬁéi‘?'gg 3? Ao ;E--T?#%Fﬁﬁz ;
b Bl I »NK. Nl ks )I‘ [ &35 d.(h/ {7 _ﬂf‘ {o :

‘“ \‘ el oy AR QM T L e e
%“ h’?tﬁéﬁ:;ﬁ&éﬁgiﬁtm;"ﬂ‘ieﬂk“ﬁ-“tﬂyyUU"r e AMK 08 T'%‘?f WEEDED Thilisis Tup sinbreD” EfdHr Nilmrs ol 3

Hu AMOUNT IN NUMBE RS MUST MATCH THLE ANIQUNT IN M,nu THT AMUOLIN T 0 NURTEE PO gt nviast -5' li dbb\‘mﬂr‘ wum:
PayToThe  wew JEAN M NADER www RN RN RN

Order Of
LA A A A AR A A A AAA A2 AAAl
PURCESER:
CRESTAR Kb "
CASHIER*S CHECK WD IVER 13, 205,22 SRUrme s B atira

“\Fﬁﬁéh;ﬁélhmﬁbgiuoxaesu d0Ldes0dbn



ESTATE OF JEAN M. O'CONNELL

ADDENDUM TO AMENDED RETURN

The amendment to this return is due to the discovery of a
jointly owned certificate of deposit, held by the decedent and Jean
M. Nader, s

‘ The amended return shows this as Item 2 on, Part 2 of Schedule
E. The estate's check in the amount of $3629 09 ¥or the addltlonal
tax is enclosed.

The certificate was held by Perpetual Savings Bank of the
District of Columbia and Northern Virginia. That institution was
declared insolvent and was taken over by the RTC. The accounts of
Perpetual were transferred to Crestar Bank on January 10, 1972,
Enclosed is a copy of a letter from Crestar BankK outlining the
discovery of this account and its subsequent payment to the Co-
holder, Jean M. Nader in the late Spring of 1993.

~,On March 16, 1992, within the nine months period for filing
the 706 return, the undersigned went to Crestar to check if there
" wWere any outstandlng accounts in the name of the decedent. At that
time Crestar could find no such accounts but stated that the
" Perpetual accounts received by Crestar were in very poor condition,
and that much confusion existed concerning Perpetual's paperwork,

The decedent died on Septembher 15, 1991, Crestar sent the
payoff check to the decedent on January 24, 1992 apparently to the
wrong address, as she had moved into a nursing home prior to her
death.

In view of the fact that efforts had been made to ascertain
the existence of all assets of the estate, and the fact that the
Co-Executors had no knowledge of this. account, it is requested that
penalties and interest be waived in this case.

el e

Edward J. White
Co-Executor



Commission

The POD account is related to the executor’s commission in that Jean O’Connell
told us that the purpose of the POD was to reimburse Jean Nader for the
expenses she would incur as co-executor. History suggests that the accountants
advised Jean O’Connell to do this; she would not do this on her own.

The accountants have innocent Jean Nader ask the beneficiaries to approve the
commission. | believe approving the commission could be interpreted as
approving the accountant’s treatment of the family and their accounting so | did
not approve it.

History suggests that Jean Nader is following the accountant’s instructions in
using the commission to create accounting entanglements.



RECEIVED Jayn 2 g 1234

EDWARD J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT Law
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE 8368-5444

January 19, 1994

Edgar A. Prichard, Esq.
8280 Greensboro Dr.
#900

McLean, Va. 22102

Re: Estate of Jean M. 0'Connell

Dear Mr. Prichard,

Enclosed is a copy of the final accounting and a receipt for
Mr. O'Connell's signature acknowledging the disbursement of the
three funds and the Fairfax County bonds. Accompanying it is a
* letter to me from Mrs. May which established the value on the date
of disbursement.

The final fiduciary tax return is being sent to the accountant
to be prepared. This will be a 1994 tax event as I understand it.

Mrs. Nader will send the final disbursement check directly to

Mr. O'Connell as soon as she signs it. She will also request that
he sign a statement agreeing to the payment of her commission. It
is my understanding that she will give Sheila and Mr. O'Connell 1/3
of that commission after the deduction of income taxes payable by
her on it.

I am not asking that Mr. O'Connell approve the accounting
since I do not want it delayed. If he wants to quarrel about it,
he can do so with the commissioner. I am enclosing the letter
which will be sent to the commissioner concerning the commission.

If you have any questions or comments please contact me.

EJW/e
Encl.
Copy to: Mrs. Nader
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Anthony O'Connell

6541 Franconia Road
Springfield, Virginia 22150
February 8, 1994

The Honorable Jesse B. Wilson, III
Commissioner of Accounts

Fair Oaks Plaza

Suite 360

11350 Random Hills Road

Fairfax, Virginia 22030

Re: Estate Of Jean O'Connell
Fiduciary No. 49160

Dear Commissioner Wilson:

The enclosed copy of a draft letter to you, from Mr. Ed White,
states that I have approved an executor's commission for the
above estate. This is not true.

I understand I have no authority'to approve the commissions. I

have nothing to say about the commissions, and respectfully
regquest that I not be forced to do so.

Sincerely,

Anthony onnell

Enclosure (2)

Copy to:
Ms Sheila O'Connell
Ms. Jean Nader



CPA
Lawyer
Stockbroker
Etal -
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